PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| ILC Dover LLC | 04/01/2004 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ILC Dover LP | |
|-----------------|---------------------|--|
| Street Address: | One Moonwalker Road | |
| City: | Frederica | |
| State/Country: | DELAWARE | |
| Postal Code: | 19946 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6910308 |
| Patent Number: | 7033499 |
| Patent Number: | 7709729 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP, c/o Julie Dalke

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Dr, 20th fl

Address Line 2: (036793-0019)

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: (036793-0019)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam Kummins

Total Attachments: 3 source=x#page1.tif source=x#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025561 FRAME: 0689 7F \$120.00 6910308

501387978

source=2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025561 FRAME: 0690

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "ILC DOVER LP" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1984, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ILC DOVER, INCORPORATED" TO "ILC DOVER LLC", FILED THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2004, AT 8:42 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2004, AT 8:42 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ILC DOVER LLC" TO "ILC DOVER LP", FILED THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2004, AT 8:43 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, FILED THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2004, AT 8:43 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2004, AT 5:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

2038735 8100H

101144355

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 8395427

DATE: 12-02-10

PATENT REEL: 025561 FRAME: 0691

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



PAGE 2

The First State

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, "ILC DOVER LP".

2038735 8100Н

OELAWAFIE

101144355

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8395427

DATE: 12-02-10

PATENT REEL: 025561 FRAME: 0692

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:42 AM 04/01/2004 FILED 08:43 AM 04/01/2004 SRV 040239352 - 2038735 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

ILC DOVER LLC TO ILC DOVER LP

Pursuant to Section 17-217 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act

FIRST:

ILC Dover LLC (the "Other Entity") was first formed as a Delaware corporation named ILC Dover, Incorporated on June 27, 1984. ILC Dover, Incorporated was converted to the Other Entity on April 1, 2004. The jurisdiction of ILC Dover, Incorporated at the time it was first incorporated and at the time of its conversion to the Other Entity was the State of Delaware.

SECOND:

The Other Entity's name immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Partnership was ILC Dover LLC. The jurisdiction of the Other Entity immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Partnership was the State of Delaware.

THIRD:

The name of the limited partnership as set forth in its Certificate of Limited Partnership is: ILC Dover LP

FOURTH:

The conversion has been approved in accordance with Section 18-216 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FIFTH:

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Partnership shall be effective upon the filing of the same with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Partnership on April 1, 2004.

ILC DOVER 1 LLC, as the Sole General Partner of ILC Dover LP

By:

Executive Vice President

Conversion-LLCtoLP - 003

PATENT REEL: 025561 FRAME: 0693

RECORDED: 12/22/2010